TOWN OF HURLEY

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT TOWN OF HURLEY LOCAL LAW NO.4 OF THE YEAR 2023

A Local Law Amending Chapter 35 of the Code of the Town of Hurley, entitled 'Procurement Policy, To Provide the Town with All Powers Possible Under State Law in Procuring Goods or Services'

Resolution No	Moved By	
Date: October 3, 2023	Seconded By _	
WHEREAS, a proposed local law entitle of the Town of Hurley, entitled Procurement Pol Under State Law in Procuring Goods or Servic Town Board of the Town of Hurley; and	icy, to Provide the To	own with All Powers Possible
WHEREAS, on September 19, 2023, the Law a type II action under the State Environme a routine administrative action which has no sign	ental Quality Review	Act ("SEQRA") pursuant as
WHEREAS, a public hearing on this pro Hurley Town Board opened and closed the publ those who wished to be heard were permitted to	ic hearing on Octobe	er 3, 2023, during which all
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVE	D, by the Board as fo	ollows:
1. The Board hereby adopts the pro	posed Local Law as	local law 4 of 2023.
2. That the Town Clerk hereby is d this meeting and in the Town Cod adoption of said Local Law to the other actions as may be required	de of the Town of Hu ne Secretary of State	urley, to give due notice of the
	AYE	NAY
Melinda McKnight, Supervisor		
Peter Humphries, Deputy Supervisor		
Michael Boms, Councilperson		
Jana Martin, Councilperson		

Gregory Simpson, Councilperson